W. S. CLANCY MEMORIAL FUNERAL HOME, INC. 244 NORTH MAIN ST. BRANFORD, CT 06405 PHONE (203) 488-3414 FAX (203) 483-9153

www.wsclancy.com

GENERAL PRICE LIST

These prices are effective <u>July 1, 2022</u> but subject to change without notice.

The goods and services shown below are those we can provide for our customers. You may choose only the items you desire. However, any funeral arrangements you select will include a charge for our basic services and overhead. If legal or other requirements mean you must buy items you did not specifically ask for, we will explain the reason in writing on the statement we provide describing the funeral goods and services you selected.

PROFESSIONAL SERVICES

equipment and inventory costs.

AND STAFF ________\$2800 Includes, but is not limited to, consultation and arrangements with family or responsible party, clergy, cemetery or crematory and others as required, 24-hour availability of staff, securing, recording, and filing vital statistics and permits, necessary notices and authorizations, and assistance with forms. Also included in this charge are overhead expenses relative to our facility such as insurance, maintenance and utility expenses, secretarial and administrative costs, and

BASIC SERVICES AND OVERHEAD OF FUNERAL DIRECTOR

This fee for our basic services and overhead will be added to the total cost of the funeral arrangements you select. (This fee is already included in our charges for direct cremations, immediate burials, and forwarding or receiving remains.)

EMBALMING ______\$1200

Except in certain special cases, embalming is not required by law. Embalming may be necessary, however, if you select certain funeral arrangements, such as a funeral with viewing. If you do not want embalming, you usually have the right to choose an arrangement that does not require you to pay for it, such as direct cremation or immediate burial.

PLEASE NOTE- It is the policy of the Funeral Home that if the deceased is to be viewed or remain in the funeral home for over 48 hours, he or she is to be embalmed and/or refrigerated and corresponding prices will be charged.

OTHER PREPARATION OF THE BODY

Dressing, casketing, and cosmetics, as needed	\$500
Special care and preparation of autopsied/tissue donation remains	\$350
Sanitary care and basic preparation of unembalmed remains	
Refrigeration per day	\$150
Removal of Pacemaker/Defibrillator for cremation	
Reconstruction restoration when necessary (per hour)	

USE OF FACILITIES

USE OF FACILITIES FOR VISITATION (per day)\$600
PRIVATE FAMILY VIEWING \$395 Limited to immediate family members for up to one hour during normal business hours. No published announcements and no ceremonies. Additional time or attendance will result in full visitation charge.
USE OF EQUIPMENT AND SERVICES FOR VISITATION IN OTHER LOCATION\$600
USE OF FACILITIES AND SERVICES FOR VISITATION PRIOR TO CEREMONY (one-hour limit)\$300
USE OF FACILITIES AND SERVICE FOR FUNERAL\$600
USE OF EQUIPMENT AND SERVICES FOR OFF-PREMISES FUNERAL OR MEMORIAL SERVICE\$600
USE OF STAFF SERVICES AND EQUIPMENT FOR COMMITTAL SERVICE FOLLOWING FUNERAL CEREMONY \$200
USE OF FACILITIES AND SERVICES FOR MEMORIAL SERVICE\$600
USE OF EQUIPMENT AND SERVICES FOR GRAVESIDE SERVICE\$600
SATURDAY/SUNDAY SURCHARGE \$500 This fee will be added to the total funeral bill if the funeral ceremony is delayed to a Saturday or Sunday when normal scheduling would allow the funeral to be held on a prior date.
OUT OF AREA CREMATION CHARGE \$950 This fee will be charged when we are asked to conduct memorial services for a deceased person who has been cremated by an out of our area funeral home. This will be in addition to any other services/use of facilities/motor equipment selected.
DISINTERMENT SERVICE\$ 50
USE OF MOTOR EQUIPMENT
TRANSFER OF DECEASED TO FUNERAL HOME\$500 Extra man for home removal or remains weighing in excess of 300 lbs\$100
HEARSE\$500
FLOWER TRANSPORTATION CAR \$200
CAR TO CREMATORY\$500

CAR TO AIRPORT (Bradley Field)\$500
CAR TO NY/NJ AIRPORTS\$700
FEE PER MILE OUTSIDE RADIUS OF 10 MILES\$3.50
BODY STORAGE FEE (per day) \$150 This fee will be added to the total funeral bill any time we are required to keep a body in the funeral home after five (5) days from the date of death. This is in addition to any embalming or refrigeration charges already incurred.
CREMATED REMAINS DEPOSIT \$300 This deposit will be collected at the time of arrangements if the final disposition of the cremated remains are undetermined. If the cremated remains are not disposed of or retrieved from the funeral home within sixty (60) days from the date of cremation, this deposit will be forfeited.
MERCHANDISE
CASKETS \$2,140 to \$12,360 A complete price list will be provided at the funeral home.
OUTER BURIAL CONTAINERS\$1,215 to \$18,000 A complete price list will be provided at the funeral home.
FUNERAL STATIONERY PACKAGE\$125 Includes Register Book, 100 Prayer Cards, 50 Acknowledgement Cards
REGISTER BOOK\$55
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT CARDS (PER 25)\$15
PRAYER CARDS (PER 100) \$75 Laminated prayer cards are available for an additional charge of \$1.00 per card.
OUTSIDE SHIPPING CONTAINER\$125
COMBINATION CASKET/SHIPPING CONTAINER\$225
MEMORIAL CREMATION URNS\$150 to \$7,500
TRIBUTE DVDs \$75+
"THUMBIES" JEWELERY \$120+
BURIAL CLOTHING Ladies Dresses\$115 to \$175 Men's suits (shirt & tie included)\$125 to \$225

ALTERNATIVE SELECTIONS

FORWARDING REMAINS TO ANOTHER FUNERAL HOME\$4,795 Our charge for this service includes transfer of deceased to funeral home, embalming, basic services and overhead of funeral director and staff, other preparation of the body, and car to airport, and air tray. This charge does not include merchandise, viewing, ceremony or shipping charges.
RECEIVING REMAINS FROM ANOTHER FUNERAL HOME
DIRECT CREMATION available from\$4,685 to \$4,800* Our charge for this service includes basic services and overhead of funeral director and staff, transfer of deceased to funeral home, sanitary care of the remains, refrigeration of remains, transportation to crematory, and securing cremated remains from crematory. This charge does not include viewing, ceremony or merchandise. If you want to arrange a direct cremation, you can use an alternative container. Alternative containers encase the body and can be made of materials like fiberboard or composition materials (with or without an outside covering). The container we provide is a cardboard box, with the body enclosed in a plastic pouch. Unit used is determined by the weight of the body to be encased, this is at the sole discretion of the funeral home staff.
Container provided by the purchaser\$4,685 Alternative container (\$115 cardboard box)\$\$4,800
*Or \$4,685 plus the casket of your choice. This fee includes a \$300 deposit that is returned or not charged if the cremated remains are disposed of or retrieved from the funeral home by the family within 60 days of the cremation date.
The price for a direct cremation, without any attendant rites or services, including Evergreen Crematory fee (\$390) OCME fee (\$150) and the permits needed (\$10) is\$5,350
These charges do not include cash advanced items. Cash advances may include crematory fee, medical examiner fee, clergy honorarium, certified copies of death certificate, newspaper notices, cemetery charges, etc.
IMMEDIATE BURIAL available from \$4,685 to \$7,400* Our charge for this service includes basic services and overhead of funeral director and staff, transfer of deceased to funeral home, sanitary care of remains, refrigeration of remains, and transfer to cemetery. This charge does not include viewing, ceremony or merchandise.
Casket provided by the purchaser\$4,685 Minimum cloth covered casket and grave liner\$7,400
*Or \$4,685 plus casket of your choice

These charges do not include cash advanced items. Cash advances may include cemetery charges, clergy honorarium, newspaper notices, certified copies of death certificate, etc.